

**County of Dutchess**  
**Bid # RFB-DCP-48-20**  
**Heavy Equipment, Agricultural & General Vehicle: Tire Retreading, Repair,**  
**Mounting/Dismounting, Removal, Installation and Tire Disposal**  
**Term: 11/01/20 - 10/31/21, with two (2) one (1) year renewal options**

**AWARDED VENDOR:**  
**McCarthy Tire Service**  
**340 Kidder Street**  
**Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703**  
**Contact: Jeffrey J. Paolini**  
**315-558-4094**  
**jpaolini@mccarthytire.com**

**Fee Schedule**

Line Item #	Description	Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Extended Price (Est Qty x Unit Price)
<b>TIRE RETREADING - Drive Axle Tire Size</b>				
1	11 R22.5	32	\$129.00	\$4,128.00
2	12 R22.5	16	\$133.00	\$2,128.00
3	11 R24.5	10	\$135.00	\$1,350.00
4	12 R24.5	10	\$138.00	\$1,380.00
5	225/70R 19.5	12	\$98.00	\$1,176.00
6	245/75R 22.5	24	\$114.00	\$2,736.00
7	255/70R 22.5	20	\$113.00	\$2,260.00
8	315/80R 22.5	24	\$132.00	\$3,168.00
<b>TIRE REPAIR</b>				
9	Large Section Repair (approx. size 4 1/2" x 8")	10	\$27.50	\$275.00
10	Small Section Repair (approx. size 3 1/2" x 5 1/4")	10	\$25.00	\$250.00
11	Bead Repair	10	\$14.00	\$140.00
12	Tire removal from Equipment/Vehicle	50	\$18.00	\$900.00
13	Tire dismounting/mounting	50	\$14.00	\$700.00
Line Item #	ROAD SERVICE CALLS	Est Qty	Flat Fee	Total Extended Price (Est Qty x Flat Fee)
14.a	Road Service Calls REGULAR HOURS FLAT FEE - includes all travel expenses	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
14.b	Road Service Calls OVERTIME HOURS FLAT FEE - includes all travel expenses	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00

**AWARDED VENDOR:**

**McCarthy Tire Service  
 340 Kidder Street  
 Wilkes-Barre, PA 18703  
 Contact: Jeffrey J. Paolini  
 315-558-4094  
 jpaolini@mccarthytire.com**

Line Item #	ROAD SERVICE CALLS - Other Charges (if any)	Unit of Measure		Unit Price
14.c				
14.d				
14.e				
14.f				

	DEFINE HOURS:	Start Time (am - pm)	End Time (am - pm)	
	<b>Regular Hours</b>	<b>8:00 AM</b>	<b>4:00 PM</b>	
	<b>Overtime Hours</b>	<b>4:01 PM</b>	<b>7:59 AM</b>	

Line Item #	TIRE REMOVAL/DISPOSAL	Est Qty	Unit Price	Total Extended Price (Est Qty x Unit Price)
15	Large Truck Tires	300	\$9.00	\$2,700.00
16	Light Truck Tires	240	\$5.00	\$1,200.00
17	Passenger Car Tires	300	\$5.00	\$1,500.00
18	Agricultural/Industrial Tires	20	\$20.00	\$400.00

**OTHER CHARGES - specify description, unit and unit price for each additional charge below:**

Line Item #	Description	Unit of Measure		Unit Price
19	<b>Tire Casings</b>	<b>per casing</b>		\$85.00
20				
21				
22				

	<b>TOTAL BID (Line #s 1 through 22):</b>	<b>\$28,601.00</b>
--	--	--------------------

**See RFB-DCP-48-20 specifications for detailed terms and conditions.**